
588

V i s i t  C O L E S  V a r i e t y  S t o r e s

Section 15—WOOD-CHOPPING 
AND SAWING CONTESTS

Committee :
V. .J. G. See (Chairman)
C. J. Abigail
H. M. Badfiery
Lt.-Col. the Hon. M. F. Bruxner, 
L . S. < 'lark
O. C. Cronin
Hon. E. J. Eggina. M.I-.C.
A . O. Gee 
A. McCorquodale

Stewards :
V. J. G. See (Chief) 
H . M. Badgery 
L. S. Clark 

M .L.A . G. ( '.  Cronin
A . McCorquodale 
F. Wilson
F. Bundock
B. E. Wilson

H. Bailey,
Dorrigo, N.S.W .

Superintendent :
I.. (S. McIntosh.

Assistant Superintendent :
S. Ford.
Judges :

H. M. Pettitt,
IK Carrington-st., 

Strathfield, Sydney. 
Handicapper :

I . J. Boberts.
Assistant Handicnpper :

H . Bailey
Broadcasting Steward :

H. M. Pettitt

J. Roberts,
239 Great North-rd. 

Fivedock, Sydney.

To be held under the Rules and Regulations of the Royal Agricultural Society of N.S.W. 

To take place on the SOCIETY'S G R O U N D , M OORE PAR K , SYDNEY.

Chopping and Sawing will liegin 011 Tuesday, 23rd March, and continue throughout the Show, commencing 
at 11 a.m., 2 p.m., and 7.30 p.m., on Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Good Friday (Day onlj ), Saturday, Monday, 
and Tuesday, 23rd, 24th, 25th, 20th, 27th, 29th, and 30th March, 1948.
Heat Winners, Unplaced Semi-Finalists, and Finalists.— In addition to the prize money in each class, 10s. will 
l>e awarded to each heat winner ami unplaced competitor 111 semi-finals. £1 will also l>e awarded conijietitors w ho 
are unplaced in finals.

A Plumb Racing Axe will lie donated by MESSRS. FAYETTE R. PLUMB, INC., PBILADELPHIA , U.S.A.
(Agent, Harold J. Beer, 3H4 Lonsdale-st., Melbourne, C .l.) to the winner o f each Wood-Chopping event. The 
donors will also present a Gold Medal to the w inner o f the “  Silent Knight ”  W orld 's Championship Wood-Chopping 
Contest, Event No. 5.

Forged Steel Hytest Racing Axes will Is- presented by HYTEST A X E  AND TOOL PTY., LTD.,
ALEXAN DRIA , N.S.W., and Spotswood, Vic., to the winners o f Events Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 9 (2), 11, 12, and 13.

A Royal Easter Show Medallion will be awarded to each Champion in Events Nos. 5, li, 7, and 11.
The Britstand Trophy "  for the most successful competitor. THE BRITSTAND DISTRIBUTORS LTD. 

(N.S.W. Distributors tor THE BRITISH STA NDA R D  MACHINERY CO., LTD., Logging and Earth- 
moving Equipment Manufacturers, Mascot, Sydney), has presented the "  Britstand Trophy ”  for the most success­
ful competitor in single-handed wood-chopping events at each Royal Easter Show. The trophy shall be held 
in perpetuity by the Society, and the name o f the winner each year shall he engraved thereon. The most success­
ful competitor each year shall l>e presented with a miniature replica o f the “  Britstand Trophy, ’ suitably engraved, 
and in addition a cash prize o f tilt. Should a competitor win the trophy three times in all, he shall receive a full 
size replica o f  same and a cash prize o f £10.

The most successful exhibitor sliall Ik? decided on a jxiint score basis, viz. :— Four points for champion 
and/or tirst prize ; three points for second prize ; two points for third prize ; and one point tor fourth prize.

The competitor gaining the greatest number o f points shall be the winner. Should two or more com|>etitors 
gain an equal number o f points, a cash prize o f  £10 shall lie equally divided among the competitors concerned, ami 
the award o f the replica will lapse for that year.

Previous Winner :— 1947— G. E. Parker.

All the Best Animals are Insured with the YORKSHIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD . —  
Office on the Ground. Claims paid by the Company exceed £56,000,000.

V a r i e t y  S t o r e s

. . . .9
S A W IN G  CO NTESTS (C ontinued ). 

IT IO NS.

length approved by the Officials. The diameter o f  all 
numbered and will be drawn for by the Officials in the

i not be allowed, 
led by entry fee.

. . . .. . .---- ------ itry a list o f  their last two years’ performances, together with
the mi. 'le scratch man and winner.

I. The contests will lie chopped or sawn in heats as arranged by the Officials and a final according to the 
number o f competitors. In the event o f a competitor scratching from a heat after same has been posted or made 
public, he shall not be permitted to compete in another heat o f  the same event.

5. Competitors starting in an event must continue to chop or saw until the first and second logs an' chopped 
or sawn off. Any competitor failing to comply with this rule will lie disqualified from competing in any further 
event in the Show unless lie can satisfy the Steward-ill-Charge that lie hail broken his axe or saw or was ex ­
ha listed.

ti. The first and second com|>etitors in each heat shall compete in the final.
7. No competitor will be allowed to make any axe or saw marks on his log, except foot holes for underhand 

events, before the gun fires which constitutes the word “ go.”
8. No person other than competitors, wedgers, or Officials, will lie allowed in the ring during the contest.
9. A t the completion o f each contest the competitors must remain at their logs until placed by the Judge.
10. Axes or saws must entirely sever logs in two parts ; pushing or pulling will disqualify
I I .  In Sawing Competitions all saw cuts must lie three inches at least from the end o f the log.
12. The decision o f the Judge in all cases will lie final as to places.
13. Competitors must be at their starting places 20 minutes previous to the advertised time o f starting, 

otherwise the heat in which they are competing will lie started without them.
14. A  com]>etitor will not start until his name has been called by the starter.
15. Competitors must wear white trousers, dark blue jerseys, white boots or shoes. This regulation will be 

rigidly enforced.
Id. Any competitor conducting himself in an unruly manner, conspiring with others to cause discontent, 

to deceive the Officials, or infringing any o f these conditions, may be disqualified or dealt with as the Council may 
deem fit.

17. The council may in its absolute and uncontrolled discretion disqualify, eliminate, or otherwise deal 
with any competitor in any wood-chopping or sawing contest on such grounds as it may think fit and without 
assigning any reason therefor.

18. Handicaps and Heats, as far as practicable, will be posted 011 a Notice Board in the dressing room tine 
hour before the starting time o f the event. A competitor who wins a contest after the declaration o f handicaps 
m ay be rehandicapped for subsequent contests.

Handicapping limits, viz. :— (These times are at the discretion o f the Officials.) Timlier, 12-inch diameter, 
25 seconds; 13-inch diameter, 30 seconds ; 15-inch diameter, 35 seconds ; 20-inch diameter, Double-Handed 
Sawing Contests, 12 seconds.

\ I
EVENT No. 1 (Special Prizesi £85. THE W. H. PALING COMBINATION HANDICAP WOOD-CHOPPING 

CONTEST (STANDING AND UNDERHAND CUT). For all comers. Timber, 10-lnch diameter. Logs 
2ft. 6in. will be placed on dummies for the standing cut, and also placed on cradles for the under-hand 
cut. The competitors will cut the under-hand log first, and immediately the block falls they will chop 
the standing block. First prize, £50 : second prize, £20 : third prize, £10 : fourth prize, £5. Prize money 
presented by W. H. Paling and Co., Ltd., Retailers of Pianos, Music, and Musical Instruments, 378 George- 
st., Sydney.

Abernethy, H. T.
Appo, L.
Bartlett, J. A.
Baxter, H. S.
Baxter, N.
Baxter, W .
Berriman, A. J.
Black. F.
Breton, R. G.
Cameron, D. A.
Carriage, L.
Cassidy, G. V.
Chalker, W.
Chapman, A. B.
Cheers, C.
Cheers, J. H.
Cheers, N. H.
Cotton, W. J.
Dahl, J. P.

Dahl, T.
Daunt, W. C. 
Davis, C.
Davis, E.
Deaves, H. G. 
Duffy, A. V. 
Dunne, J.
Egan, H.
Elliott, W. A. 
Ellis, F. C.
Faulks, G.
Fensom, N. 
Fitzgerald, J. S. 
Fitzpatrick, A. 11. 
Fitzpatrick, H. A. 
Forsyth, J. J. 
Forsyth, W. B. 
Giles, J.
Gillard, H. E.

Goodwin, A. 
Goodwin, R. E. 
Goodwin, V. P. 
Gossip, E. 
Greentree, K . A. 
Greentree, R. J. 
Harding, H. E. 
Harris, A. G. 
Hartig, S. 
Henderson, R. 
Hobson, G. 
Hyatt, G. E. 
Jarrett, J.
Jarvis, J. S. 
Johnson, C. 
Johnston, I. 
Johnston, W. M. 
Kirk, E.
Kirk, T.

In Foal Mares, 30 days from act of Foaling or 12 months. YORKSHIRE INSURANCE
CO., LTD., Yorkshire House, 14 Spring St., Sydney. The Farmers’ Company.



V i s i t  C O L E S  V a r i e t y  S t o r e s

W *  - V S . l

HEAT 1

1# R. Radford, Junr.
2. T . Payne, 2nd
3. J. J a rre tt 1st
4. F .L . Legge
5. A. Shepherd
6. B. Abe rnethy
7. H.E. Harding
8. J. MoCarthy

(Upon lodgement o f a 
P rotest on Plaoinga ,
F .L. Legge wa3 allowed 
to  s ta rt in a sem i-fina l 
o f th is  e v en t).

HEAT 2

1, V. Summers
2. R. McCarthy
3. G.E. Hyatt.
4. J * l .  B a r t le t t
5, E.C, Legge
6. J* Dahl 1st
7, A ,H .F itzp a tr ick  2nd
8, T »L . Radford,

HEAT 3

1, M. Winkel
2, N.H, Cheers 2nd
3, W,F. Widdeson 1st
4, W. Chalker
5, K ,P. McGurie
6, H .A .F itzpa triok
7, J .S . J a rv is .

HEAT 4

1, C, McIntosh
2, W, Baxter
3, W.R. Forsyth
4, W.H. Parker
5, W. Payne
6, J.H. Marshall

1st

2nd

HEAT 5

1. R .J . Greentree 1st
2. A.W. Middleton 2i d
3. W.A. E l l i o t t
4. D,L. Stokes
5. A .F . Summers

HEAT 6
1» M. MoCarthy 1st
2. A , Tay lor
3. E .J , Riches d
4. K. Morrison
5. S, Hartig
6. A. Pa rn e ll
7. J, Payne, Junr.

HEAT 7
\

1. J . O 'Toole
2. J .J . Forsyth 2nd
3. D. Cameron
4. T. Black 1st
5. J . Rae

HEAT 8

1. G.E. Parker
2. J. McGuire 2nd
3. L. Appo 1st
4. G. Faulks
5. S.V. Parker
6. D. P ayne
7. L.A . A lee

HEAT 9
1. W.M. Johnston 2nd
2. J. Dunne
3. H.E. McCarthy
4. W. Baxter
5. A.G. Harris 1st
6 . A ,  Truman

589

Sec. 15— W O O D -C H O PPIN G  A N D  SAW ING  C O NTE STS  (C ontinued ).

ITIONS.
length approved by the Official*. The diameter o f all

* numbered and will l>e drawn for by the Officials in the

TTVRNT 1 *  * *  stowed.

1. M. Fens on
2. H.S. Baxter
3. A.B. Chapman
4. A. W il l is

HEAT 11

1. A. Richardson
2. C. Cheers
3. G. Martin
4. L.H. Stephens
5. K.E, Yabsley
6. A. Goodwin

HEAT 12

1. A.E. Newcombe
2. R.G, Breton
3. A.T. Duffy
4. K.A. Greentree
5. A .J . Payne.

HEAT 13

1. S. Parish
2. C. Johnson
3. H.S. G illa rd
4. E. Davis.

HEAT 14

1. M.C, Parker
2. A. M urrell
3. T. Robbins

HEAT 14A

1. T. Payne
2. F .L . Legge

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
d

2rid
1st

1st

HEAT 15

1, W.A. Summers 1 s t

2.L. Carriage 2nd
3.T. Johnson
4 .L , Summerville

HEAT 16

1. H.G, Deaves 1st
2. J.H. Cheers
3. V. Mann
4. J.H . M ills
5. R .E. Goodwin 2nd

1st Semi-Final

1. C. McIntosh
2. M,H. Cheers
3. J , J a rre tt
4. VT.F, Widdeson 2nd
5. W.R. Forsyth 1st
6. F .L . Legge
7. J. Dahl
8. A.H. F itzp a tr ick

2nd Semi-Final

1. M. McCarthy
2. J. McGuire
3. J .J , Forsyth
4. R .J , Greentree
5. E .J . Riohes 1st
6. A.W. Middleton
7. L . Appo 2nd
8. T. B lack.

3rd Semt-Final

1. W.M. Johnston D .H .lst
2. A. Richardson D .H .lst
3. A.E, Nevrcombe
4. N. Fenson
5. R.Qr. Breton
6. H.S. Baxter
7. C, Cheers
8. O.G. Harris

4th Semi-Final

1. S. Parish
2. ^,C, Parker
3. W.A. Summers
4. H.G. Deaves
5. C. Johnson
6. L, Carriage
7. A. Murrell
8. R.E. Goodwin

1st
2 n d

1. W.M. Johnston
2. A. Richardson 4th
3. ^.C. Parker
4. W.A. Summors
r ̂ • E .J. Riches 1st
6. L. Appo
7. W.F. Widdeson 3rd
8, W.R, Forsyth . 2nd



V a r i e t y  S t o r e s

tW ING  C O NTESTS (C ontinued ).

UgKP, K. C.
Legge, K. L.
Luxford, H.
Lynch, P. J. 
McCarthy, H. E. 
McCarthy, J. 
McCarthy, M. 
McCarthy, R. 
McDonald, J. L. 
McGuire, J,
McGuire, K . P. 
McIntosh, C. 
McLennan, K . R . F. 
Mann. V.
Marshall, J. H. 
Martin, G.
Maxwell, A. W . 
Middleton, A. W . 
Mills, J. A. 
Morrison, K . G.
M unday, L .
Murrell, A.
Murrell, C. J. 
Xewcombe, A. E.

O'Toole, J.
Parish, S.
Parker, G. E. 
Parker, M. C. 
Parker, S. V. 
Parker, \V. H. 
Parnell, A. 
l ’ayne, A . J. 
Payne. B.
Payne, D.
Payne, J., Jnr. 
Payne, T.
Phillips, X .
Powter, A. W. 
Radford, G. K. 
Kadford, R. 
Radford, R., Junr. 
Radford, T . L. 
Rae, J.
Richardson, A. 
Richardson, C. 
Riches, E. J. 
Robbins, T.

Scott, F. G. 
Nhepperd, A. 
Skinner, K . B. 
Slater, S. R .
Slee, L. A.
Smith, H. B. 
Stephens, H. L , 
Stokes, D. L. 
Summers, A . A. 
Summers, A. F. 
Summers, V*. 
Summers, W . A. 
Summerville, L , A. 
Tagg, L. H.
Tainsh, J.
Taylor, A.
Truman, A.
Verden, F. 
Warwick, T . 
Widdeson, W . F. 
Willis, A.
Windle, W.
Winkel, M. 
Yabsley, K . K . E.

Newcombe, A . E. Rogers, A . n . ™ ^ ,  .. .  __
EVENT No. 2— (Special Prises) £75. THE THATCHER AND OBERG "  H ANDICAP WOOD-CHOPPING 

CONTEST (STANDING CUT). For all comers. Timber, 13-inch diameter. First prise, £40 : second 
prite, £20: third prize, £10; fourth prize, £5. Prize money presented by Thatcher and Oberg Ply., 
Ltd., Timber Merchants, Joiners, and Parquetry Floor Specialists, Gardener’s-rd„ Mascot, Sydney.

Hartig, 8. Parker, S. V.
Abernethy, B. T. 
Appo, L .
Bartlett, J. A. 
Baxter. H. S. 
Baxter, X .
Baxter, W.
Black, F.
Breton, R. G. 
Cameron, D. A . 
Carriage, L . 
Cassidy, G. V. 
Chalker, W . 
Chapman, A . B. 
Cheers, C.
Cheers, J. H. 
Cheers, X . H. 
Cotton, W . J. 
Dahl. J. P.
Daunt, W . C. 
Deaves, H. G. 
Duffy, A. V. 
Dunne, J.
Egan, H.
Elliott, W . A. 
Ellis. F. C.
Faulks, G. 
Fensom, X . 
Fitzpatrick, A . H. 
Fitzpatrick, H. A. 
Forsyth, J. J. 
Forsyth, W . R. 
Gillard, II. K! 
Gillespie, H. 
Goodwin, R . E. 
Goodwin, V. P. 
Gossip, E. 
Greentree, K . A. 
Ureentree, R . J. 
Harris, A . G.

Henderson, R.
Hobson, G.
Hyatt. G. E.
Jarrett. J.
Jarvis, J. S.
Johnson, C.
Johnston, I .
Johnston, W . M. 
K irk, E.
K irk. T .
Legge, E. C.
Legge. F . L.
Luxford, H.
Lynch, P.
McCarthy, H. fc. 
McCarthy, •) 
McCarthy, M. 
McCarthy, R- 
McDonald, J. L. 
McGuire. J- 
McGuire, K . P. 
McIntosh, C. 
McU>nnan, K . B. r . 
Mann. V .
Marshall. J. H . 
Martin, G.
Maxwell, A. >' • 
Middleton. A. «  • 
Mills, J. A.
Morrison, K . G. 
Monday, L.
Murrell, A.
Murrell, C. J. 
^)’Toole. J.
Parish, S.
Parker, G. E. 
Parker, M. C.

Parker, S. V.
Parker. W . H. 
Parnell, A.
Payne, A. J.
Payne, D.
Pavne, T.
Phillips, X .
Powter, A. W . 
Kadford, G. K . 
Kadford, R. 
Kadford, R  , .funr. 
Radford, T . L.
Rae, J.
Beeve, B. M. 
Richardson, A. 
Richardson, C. 
Riches, E. J. 
Robbins, T .
Scott. F. G. 
Shepherd, A. 
Skinner, K . B. 
Slater, S. R.
Smith, H. B. 
Stephens, H. L. 
Stokes, l>. L. 
Summers, V. 
Summers, W . A . 
Summerville, L . A. 
Tagg, L. H.
Tainsh, J.
Taylor, A.
Truman, A. 
Warwick, T . 
Widdeson, W . F. 
Willis, A.
Windle, W .
Winkel. M. 
Yabsley, K .' K . E.

Harris, A. G.

LIVESTOCK INSURED on the Ground by the YORKSHIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD.,
at its Office there.

• S V a r

591
, ec. 15— W O O D -C H O PPIN G  A N D  S A W IN G  C O NTESTS (C on tinu ed ).

EVENT No. 3 (Special Prizesi £155. THE WOOLWORTHS, LTD .," H ANDICAP WOOD-CHOPPINC 
CONTEST iUNDER-HAND). Timber, 15-inch diameter. For all comers. First prize, £100, second 
prize, £40 . third prize, £10 ; fourth prize, £5. Prize Money presented by Woolworths, Ltd., 80 Market-st. 
Sydney.

Abernethy, B. T . Hartig, S. Parker, S. V.
Appo, L. Henderson, R. Parker. W . H.
Bartlett, J. A. Hyatt, G. E. Parnell, A
Baxter, H. S. Jarrett, J. Payne, A. J.
Baxter, X. Jarvis, J. S. Payne, I).
Baxter, W. Johnson, C. Payne, T.
Breton, R. G. Jnhnston, I. Phillips, X .
Cameron, 1). A . Jo boston, W . M. Powter. A. W.
Carriage, L. Kirk, E. Radford, R „  Junr.
Cassidy, G. V. Kirk. T. Rae, J.
Chalker, W. Legge, E. C. Richardson, A.
Chapman, A. B. I.eggc, F. L. Richardson, C.
Cheers, C. Luxford, H. Riches. E. J.
Cheers, J. H. Lynch, P. J. Robbins, T.
Cheers, X. H. McCarthy, H. E. Scott, F. G.
Cotton, W. J. McCarthy, J. Shepherd, A.
Dahl, J. P. McCarthy, M. Slee, L. A.
Dahl. T. McCarthy, R. Smith, H. B.
Davis, E. McDonald, J. I,. Stephens, 11. L.
Deaves, H. G. McGuire, J. Stokes, D. L.
Duffy, A. V. McGuire, K. P. Summers, A. A.
Dunne, J. McIntosh. C. Summers, A. F.
E lliott. W. A. Mann, V. Summers, V.
Ellis, F. C. Marshall, J. H. Summers, W. A.
Faulks, G. Maxwell, A. W. Summerville, L. A
Fensom, X. Mills, J. A. Tagg, L . H.
Fitzpatrick, A. H. Morrison, K . G. Tainsh, ,J.
Fitzpatrick, H. A. Munday, L. Taylor, A.
Forsyth, J. J. Murrell, A. Truman, A.
Forsyth, VV. R. Murrell, C. J. Warwick, T.
Gillard, H. E. Xeweombe, A . E. Widdeson, VV. F.
Goodwin, R. E. O'Toole, J. Willis, A.
Greentree, K . A. Parish. S. Windle, W.
Greentree, R. J. Parker, G. E. Winkel. M.
Horn's, A. G. Parker. M. C. Yabsley, K . K . E.

EVENT No. 4 (Special Prizes) £120. THE HYTEST AXE AND TOOL PTY., LTD., HANDICAP TREE- 
FELLING CONTEST. (LIM ITED TO EXPERIENCED AXEMEN.) The Committee reserves the right 
to decide who shall compete. Logs, 13-inch diameter. Competitors must put three planks above each 
other, first to be put 3ft. 6in. from the ground : second, 7ft. from the ground ; and third, 10ft. 6in. from 
the ground. From the third plank the competitor cuts the front scarf about half through, then descends 
and puts the plank in on the other side, as stated, and from the third plank completes the contest. Lots 
must not be cut off from one side. Competitors must not use any device for the hanging of their boards 
All boards must be balanced without any hanging device. This contest will be conducted in three heas. 
of seven competitors and a final. First prize, £70 : second prize, £35 : third prize, £10 : fourth prize, 15. 
Prize money presented by Hytest Axe and Tool Pty., Ltd., Colllns-st., Alexandria, N.S.W., and Spotswocd.

Abernethy, B. T . 
Baxter, W. 
Breton, It. G. 
Carriage, L. 
Cheers, J. H. 
Dahl, J. P. 
Deaves, H. G. 
Egan, H.
Fensom, X. 
Fitzpatrick, A. H. 
Fitzpatrick, H. A. 
Goodwin, R. E.

Hyatt, G. E. 
Johnston, I. 
Johnston, W. M. 
Kirk, E.
Lynch, P. J. 
McCarthy, H. E. 
McCarthy, M. 
McCarthy, R. 
McGuire, J. 
Morrison, K . G. 
Munday, L. 
Murrell, C. J.

O ’Toole, J. 
Parish, S. 
Parker. G. E. 
Parker, M. C. 
Parnell, A. 
Smith, H. B. 
Summers, V. 
Summers, W. A. 
Tagg. L . H. 
Taylor, A. 
Windle, W. 
Winkel, M.

LIVE STOCK INSURANCE— Transit Sea or Rail —  Any Part of the World —  YORK­
SHIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD.



t m r r  ho. g

HEAT 1
£ _ _ ..

U  OJS, parkarv 2nd
2. Z .? » filchBS 1st
3. H*0* Deayes
4. J.A. B a rt le tt
3, W«R. Torsyth 
6c X* Johnston
7. D.L.-Stokaa
8. A. S. Harris  
*• ♦

HEAT 2

1. T. Kirk
2. R.G. Breton 1st
3. R» McCarthy
4. G. Faulks
5. E.C. Legge
6. W.B, Parker 2nd
7. J.H. K illJ
8. I .  Baxter

HEAT 3
— r— *

1« J* O’Toole*- 2nd
£. R.G. Greentree* le t
3. J.H . Cheers
4. H.E. McCarthy
5. A. ku rre ll
6. A.B. Chap ran 
7* J«3» J a rrls ,

rtfcprT W

1. R. Radford, Junr. 2nd
2. L,H. Tagg 1st
3. T. Payne
4. L. Carriage
3. J, Dahl
6. 0. Martin
7. L.H. Stephens

V a r i e t y  S t o r e s

>

iW ING  C O NTESTS (C ontinued ).

BEAT 3

1. 7. Summers 1st
2. 1 . Taylor
3. K.A. Greentree 2nd
4. D. Payne
5. A. Parnell
6. T.l . Radford
7. J.H. Marshall

HEAT 9

1. *  C. Parter
2. J. Jarrett 1st
3. C. Johnson 2nd 

'4 .  J• Talmfc
* 3. 3. Hartlg

6. W.A. E llio t t

HEAT 6

1. W.M. Johnston 1st
2. A . I .  Middle ton
3. G.E. Hyatt
4. Y .L . Legge
5. W. Chalksr 2nd
6. H.A. Fitzpatrick
7. H.E. G inard
8. H. G illesp ie

HEAT 7

1* 0. Mclntoah 2nd
2, J ,J , Forayth
5. N.H. Cheers 1st
4. A. *11118
3. Y. Mann
6. E. Kirk
7. L. Summerville
8. V. AbernetJjy

HEAT 8

1. N. Fenaon
2. B. Cameron 2nd 
3* P .J . Lynch
4. E.P. McGuire
5. J* Aae 1st 
6* T. ^obblns

H f c fW  v O

XT * .  McCarthy 1st
2. L. Appo
3. H.S. Baxter
•• A. Sheppherd 2nd
3. SjV. Parker
6. T. Black

HEAT 11

1. M. Winkle
2. J. Dunn 1st
3. A.7. Duffy 2nd
4. A.W. Pewter

HEAT 12

1. A. Richard?on
2. E.G. ^rrifcon
3. A.H .F itzpatrick 1st
4. E.E. Yabsley
5. A. Truman 2nd

HEAT 13

1» W.A. Summers
2. J. McGuire 1st
3. S. Parish 2nd
4. C. Cheers
5. J.L. McDonald

I S  V a r

Ifc^Tl 591 ijTOOT HO. 4

HEAT 14

1. H. Baxter 1st 
3* N.F. Widdeson 2nd
3. J . McCarthy
4 ,  R.E. Goods in

1st Semi-Final

1. G.E. Parker 
2* J. O'Toole
3. R. Radford, Junr.
4. E.J. Riches
5. R.Q. Breton
6. R.J. Greentree
7. W.H. ParkBr

2nd Seal-Final

2nd
1st

1* C. McIntosh
2. *.M. Johnston
3. V. Summers 2nd
4. L.H. Tagg
5V N.H. Cheers 1st 
6* K.A. Greentree
7, V. ChalkBr

v?\v<V-

T r M.- i s ^ y — I i f
2. D. Cameron
3. J. Jarrett
4« J . Dunn . .
3. C. Johnson 2nd 
6* A. Shepphrd
7# J* Rae

4th Sefel-Flnal

1* N. Baxter
2. J. McGuire 1st 

~3#- V.F. fid  da son
4. S. Parish  
S ^ A . V .  D u f fy
6 & H . Fitzpatrick  
7* A. Trumen aid

FINAL

1. V. Summers
2. M. McCarthy
3. J. McGuire 3rd
4. R.J. Groentree 4th
3. M.H. Cheers
6. I . tt. ParkBr 2nd
7. C. Johnson 1st
8. A. Truman.

%

t

<



1 , A .I. HawoeMto
2. A.Y. Chajaan
5. A. Murrell
4. X* Johnston 1st
8. fl.T. Parker
6. 8. Hartig 2nd 
71 R.X. Goodwin

h b a tM*»
1. A. BiaharAaon
2. I1.H. Cheers 
3* D. Caneron
4 . V. E llio tt
5. J. T a lu k
6. B. Abernethy
7. H.E. G illard
8. J.H. Marshall

HEAT 3

1. J.H. Cheers
2. J.A. Bartlett
3. <LT. Duffy
4. D.L. Stokes
3. J. Hae
6. A.G. Harris

VHeSVS. VAr

1st

2nd

1st
2nd

1. I.X . Ueares
2. A. Taylor
3. K.A. Greehtree
4. L . Carriage
3. E. Kirk
6. W. Baxter
7. I .E .  Yabsley.

1st

2nd

. BEAT 3

1. M.C. Parker 
£. S. Parish
3 . V.F. Widdeson
4. D. Payne
5. J.fl. Mills
6. A. Parnell
7. J. McCarthy
8. T. Robbins.

(o

1st
2nd

1.0. MalBtOSl. cu>
2.T. Payne
3.A. W illis
4. J. Dahl 1st
5. L. Sumraerrilie
6. A.W. Pastor
7. A. Truman .
8. J.S. Jarris

HEAT 7

1. O.K. Parker
2. R. Radford, Junr.
3. C. Cheers 1st
4. 7. Mann
5. H. Luxford
6. A.J. Payne 2nd

HEAT 8

1. W.M. Johnston
2. L.H. Tagg
3. R. McCarthy 2nd
4. G. Faulks
5. G.E. Hyatt
6. K.p. McGuire
7. F.L. Legge 1st
8. A.H. Fitzpatrick

HEAT 9

1. M. McCarthy 1st
2. U , Fensom 2nd
3. K. Morrison
4. H.JC, McCarthy
5. W.R. Foraytk
6. W.H. Parker.

\ O
> V

1. J.7 O’Toole 1st
2. J. MC(}uire
3. L. Appo
4. R.G. Breton
5. J. Jarrett 2nd
6. H.A. Fltzpatriok

HEAT 11

1. V. Summers
2. E .J . Riches
3. M. Baxter 2nd
4. J. Dunn 1st
5. A. Sheppard
6. J .L . McDonald

H5AT 12

1. T. K irk,
2. W.A. Summers
3. R.'J. Greontree 1st
4. HJ3. flaxter
5. W. chilker 2nd
6. L .H . Stephans

3rd Semi-Final >

1. U. McCarthy
2. J. O'Toole
3. ML Fensom 2nd
4. R.J. Greentree • •
5. H. Baxter
6. J . Dunn
7. J . Jarrett 1st
8. W. Chalker

FINAL

1. A. Richardson 2nd
2. M.c. Parker 1st
3 . M. Fensom 3rd
4. J. Jarrett 4th
3. J,. Dahl
6. a . Hartig.

L  » 1st a e T O l ^ l

1« A. Richardson 1st
2. D. Cameron
3. L . Carriage
4. X. Johnston
9. S. Hartig . . 2nd
6. J . Rae
7. W- Baxter
8. A.G. Harris

2nd Semi-Final

L. C. McIntosh
2. M.c. Parker 2nd
3. S. Parish
4. C. Cheers
5. R. McCarthy
6. J . Dahl 1st
7. F.L. Legge
8. A.J. Payne.

2nd1. V. Summers
2. H.G. Dears*
8..M. Fensom
4. K.O. Morrison 1st
5. J.P. Dahl
6. L. Carriage
7.a . H . Fitzpatrick

HEAT 2

2ndl.w.M. Johnston
2. A. Taylor
3. R. McCarthy 1st
4. H.A. Fitzpatrick

HEAT 3 

1. G.E. Parker 2nd
2. M.C. Parker
3. L.H. T|St 1st
4. X. MoCarthy
5. G»X. Hyatt
6. H. Egan.

HEAT 4

1. W.A. Sraters
2. R.G. Breton
3. J. XoOulre 2nd
4. J. Johnston
5. RJC. Goodwin 1st

FDTO.

1. 7 . Summers
2. O.K. Parker
3. WJf. Johnston 1st
4. L.H. Tagg 3rd
5. R. McCarthy 2nd
6. K.O. Morrison 4tb 
R.E. Ooodsln,



. E S

592
IN C  A N D  SA W IN G  C O NTESTS (C on tinu ed ).

EVENT No. 5 Special Prizesi £155 and Cold Medal. THE SILENT KNIGHT W ORLD'S CHAMPIONSHIP 
WOOD-CHOPPING CONTEST STANDING CUT). For all comers. Timber, 15-Inch diameter. First 
priie. £100, Gold Medal, Royal EasUr Show Medallion and Champion R lbbo.i; Medal presented by
Messrs. Fayette R. Plumb, Inc., Philadelphia, U.S.* 
£10 . fourth prize, £5. Prize money presented b> 
Knight Kerosene, Gas, and Electric Refrigerator: 
stake may be added by the competitors.

Appo, L. 
Baxter, N. 
Breton, R. G. 
Catwidy, G. V. 
Cheer*, J. H. 
Cotton, W . J. 
Forsyth, J. J. 
Goodwin, A. 
Greentree R •

Johnston, W . M. 
Kirk, T.
Legge, K. ('. 
McCarthy, M. 
McGuire, J. 
McIntosh, C. 
Maxwell, A. \V. 
Newcombe, A . E.

* '* '* •  f'Mmnion. Ribbon and £40 ; third prize,
' ClUnt

'to. i

HKAV 1

1. A,Vi. I-iddlot^n
2. It,G, J .avea

593
Sec. 15— W O O D -C H O P P IN G  A N D  SA W IN G  C O N TE S TS  (Continued ),

?Pk>0: VN

HEAT 2

1. C. McIntosh
2. X .J . Riches 
S. A .* . Nowccab®
4. A. Richardson
5. R. Rodford, Junr.
6. L.H. TagS.

2nd

1st

WAT 3

1 . O.X. Parlcsr
2. Johnston
3. M. McCarthy
4. J .J . Forsyth
5. R.G. Breton

2nd

1st

FINAL

1. 0*Tool« 3rd
2. 0. McIntosh

2nd3. 0. Parker
4. T. Kirk 1st
5. A .* . Newcombe 4th
3. M. McCarthy •

(o

HEAT 1

1. 7, Summers
2. M.C. Parker
3. L.H. Tagg
4. H.G. Deares
5. J. McGuire

HEAT 2

1 . w.M. Johnston
2. G.E. Parker
3. I.**. Summers
4. R.G. Breton
5. A. Taylor
6. t .  McCarthy

FINAL

1. 7. Summers
2. W.M. Johnston
3. G.E. Parker
4. L .g , Tagg '
5. R. mcCarthy
6. J. McGuire

EVE ITT NO. 7

Tnrfi'T’ i —

1. T. K irk  
E. Kirk

_o% n
HEAT 2

2nd

1st

3rd

1st
2nd

3rd 2nd

2nd
1st
3rd
4th

1st

2. A.E. wewcombe _ . 
A.W. M iddleton  ^

3. F. Channel 
F. Cummins

4. 7. Payne 
W. Payne

2nd

1. C. ktdntosh 
V. Mann

2. m .C. Parker 
W.M. John3ton

3. J .A . Garrad 
A . Richardson

4. M. McCarthy 
J . McCarthy

FINAL

1. T. ivirk
E. K irk

2. A.W. -.idd leton  
A.E. Newcombe

3. C. iaclntosh 
V. Mann

4. W.M. Johnston 
M.C. Parker

5. F.W. Channell
F. Cunnins

6. J .A . Garrad 
A. Richardson

Ifft? 4 k » #» > ■. f —

KVKNT NO. S

HEAT 1

1. A.W. M iddleton
2. H.G. Deaves
3. A. Taylor

L . Carriage 1st 
C  a . Murreil 2nd 
&  E. K irk 
7. H.A. Fitzpatrick

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

3rd

Kirk. T.
Legge. E. C. 
Legge, F. L. 
Lynch, P. J. 
McCarthy, H. E. 
McCarthy, J. 
McCarthy. M. 
McCarthy, R. 
McDonald, J. L. 
McGuire, J. 
McIntosh. C. 
Maxwell, A. W 
Middleton, A. W. 
Mill*. .1. A.

Monday, L. 
Murrelf, A.
Murrell, C. J. 
Newcombe, A. K. 
O 'Toole, J.
Parish, S.
Parker, G. K. 
Parker, M C. 
Parker, W. H. 
Powter, A . \V. 
Radford, G. K. 
Radford. R . 
Radford, R.. Junr t

•n, A.

—

H i nardson. C.
Riches. F.. J.
Scott, F. O.
Shepherd, A.
Slee, I. A.
Smith, H. B.
Stephens, H. I..
Stokes, D. L.
Summers, V.
Summers, W . A.
TagK, L. H.
Taylor, A.
Widdeson, W . F.
Willis, A 
Windle, W.
Winkel, M.

MASONITE HANDICAP, TEAM OF TWO, WOOD-CHOPPING 
»d LQ alght turns. For all comers, the

I E A T  2

1. J.J. Forsyth
2. D.Comoron 2nd
3. K. Morrison
4. tf.H. Parfcor
5. C. Cheers 1st
6. A.H. Fitzpatrick

HEAT 3

1. J. Dunne
2. S. Parish
3. J. Jarrett
4. F.L. Legge
5. C.J. M urrell
6. A.G. H arris .

1st
2nd

it'AT 4

1. G.E. Parker
2. E.J. R chos
3. N. Fenscaa
4. H .s. Baxter
5. K .A . urcontroe
6. I .  Johnston.

HEAT 5

1. J. O’ Toole
2. J. McGuire
3. N. Baxter
4. H.E. McCarthy „
5. W. Chalker
6. H. G illesp ie

HEAT 6

D.H. 1st 
D.H. 1st

1st
2nd

1. V. Sumraors
2. A. Riohardsen
3. W.F. Widdeson
4. C. Johnson
5. L.H. Stephens
6. B. A bem tthy

1st
2nd

HEAT 7

1 . A.E. Nowoorabe
2. R.G. Breton
3. B. McCarthy
4. W. Baxter
5. H.B. G illard

HEAT 8

1. T. Kirk 1st
2. M.C. Parker -2nd
3. Groentreo

HEAT 9

l3 t
2nd

1. W.M. Johnston
2. L . Appo
3. A. W illis  1st
4. S. Hartig 2nd
5. J .L. McDonald

HEAg 10

1. C. McIntosh
2. W.A. Sumners 2nd
3. G.E. Hyatt 1st
4. J . McCarthy

HEAT 11

1. R. Radford, Junr.
2. M. McCarthy 1st
3. L.H . Tagg 2nd
4. J. Dahl
5. D.L, Stokes

^  l « t  Semi-Final
't ‘ '

1. E .J . Riches
2. II. Fensoa 2nd
3. D. Cameron
4. S. Parish
5. L. Carriage 1st
6. J. Jarrett
7. C. Cheers
8. A. Murrell

2nd Sami-Final

L . J. O’Toole
2. A.E. Newcombe 1st
3. y. Summers
4. J. McGuire
5. M.C. Parker
6. R.G. Breton 2nd
7. A. Richardson

3rd Semi-Final

1. T. Kirk
2. W.A. Summers
3. M. McCarthy 2nd
4. L .i . Tagg 1st
5. G.E. Hyatt
6. A. W i l l is
7. S. H artig

FINAL

1. A.E, Newcombe
2. M. McCarthy
3. N. Fensom
4. R.J. Breton
5. L.H. Tagg
6. L. Carriage

3rd

1st

4th
2nd

XVBJT TO. S 4 t



E S  V

502

IN C  A N D  S t

6 ’  nd Gold Medal. TE 
1ST STANDING CUT) 
loyal Easter Show Me 
nc., Philadelphia, U.S. 
te money presented b) 
I Electric Refrigerator 
i competitors.

folinston, W . M. 
iirk , T.
«egge, E. C. 
tcCarthy, M.
IcGuire, J. 
lelntosh, C.
Vtxwell, A. W . 
fwcombe, A. E.

Radford. K. 
Kadford, K .lunr. 
Richardson, A . 
Riches, E. J. 
StokcH. I). L.
Tagg, L. H.

The KEESTEEL W O RLD S CHAMPIONSHIP TREE-FELLING 
tienced axemen i. The Committee reserves he right to decide

..... m , iJ-lnch diameter. Competitors must put three planks above each other,
iu dp put 3ft. 6in. from the ground : second. 7ft. from the ground ; and third 10ft. Cln. from the 

ground. From the third plank the competitor cuts the f r o r  scarf about half through, then descends and 
puts the plank In on the other side as stated, and from the third plank completes the contest. Logs must 
not be cut oft from one side. Competitors n.ust not use any device for the hanging of their boards. All 
boards must be balanced without any hanging device. This contest will be conducted In one heat. First 
priie, £80. Royal Easter Show Medallion, and Champion Ribbon ; Reserve Champion, Ribbon and £35 ; 
third prite, £10 : fourth priie, £5. Prize money presented by Keech Castings Pty., Ltd., Manufacturers 
of “  Keesteel, Axes. Claw-Hammers, etc., Kent-rd„ Mascot, Sydney.

Dm viw , H . G. 
Johnston, VV. M. 
McCarthy, R. 
McGuire. J.

Munday. I. 
Parker, <!. E. 
.Smith, H. H.
Summers, V.

T urk, L . H. 
Taylor. A.
W inkel, M.

EVENT No. 7 (Special Prizesi £90 and Racing Saws. THE W INN'S W ORLD'S CHAMPIONSHIP SAWING 
CONTEST iDOUBLE-HANDED). For all comers. Timber, 24-inch diameter. Prize, £60, two Silver 
Steel Racing Saws, Royal Easter Show Medallions.Jand Champion Ribbons . Saws presented by Messrs. E. C. 
Atkins and Co., Inc., Silver Steel Saws. Indianapolis, Ind., U.S.A. (Agent Harold J. Beer, 364 Lonsdale- 
st„ Melbourne, C .l.) ; Reserve Champion, Ribbon and £20 Third prize. £10. A sweepstake may be added 
by competitors. Prize money presented by W inn's Friendly Stores, at Oxford-st., Sydney, Rcofern, 
Ashfleld, Hurstville, and Newcastle.

Bartlett, J. A. 
Channcll. F. W. 
Cheers, C. 
Cummins, E. K. 
Garrad, J. A . 
Johnston, W . M. 
Kirk. E.

Kirk, T. 
McCarthy, J. 
McCarthy, M. 
McIntosh, C. 
Mann, V. 
Middleton. A. \\ 
Xewcoinbe, A. E.

Parker. G. E. 
Parker. M. C. 
Payne, B.
Pa> ne, D.
Payne, T .
Radford, K „  Junr. 
Richardson, A 
Tagg, L . H.

EVENT No. 8 Special Prizes: £155. THE K E E S T E E L " HANDICAP WCOD-CHOPPING CONTEST 
(STANDING CUT). For dl comers. Timber, 15-inch diameter. First prize, £100 : second prize, £40 
third prize. £10 . fourth prize, £5. Prite money presented by Keech Castings Pty., Ltd.. Manufacturers 
of ‘ Keesteel Axes, Claw-Hammers, etc., Kent-rd., Mascot, Sydney.

Cheers, J. H.
Cotton. VV. J.
Dahl. J. P.
Deaves, H. G.
Dunne. J.
Elliott. VV. A.
Ellis, F. C.
Fensom. X.
Fitzpatrick, A . H.
Fitzpatrick. H. A .
Forsvth, J. J 
Forsvth, VV. R .

Abernethy, B. T.
Appo, L 
Bartlett, J. A.
Baxter, H. 8.
Baxter, X.
Baxter. VV.
Breton, R . G.
Cameron, D. A.
Carriage, L.
Cassidy, G. V.
Chalker, W.
Cheers, C;

All the Best Animals are Insured with the YORKSHIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD. —  
Office on the Ground. Claims paid by the Company exceed £56,000,000

Gillard, H. E. 
Gillespie, H. 
Greentree, K . A 
Groentrec. R . J. 
Harris, A . G. 
Hartig, S.
Hyatt, G. E. 
Jarrett. J. 
Johnson, C.
Johnston, I. 
Johnston. VV 
Kirk. E.

M.

S V a r

593

AN D  SAW ING  C O N TE S TS  (Continued ),

J.
A. K.

E.
C.
H.
VV.
K.

, Junr.

A.

R i  nardson, C. 
Billies, K. J. 
gcott, F. (i. 
Shepherd, A. 
Slee, L. A. 
Smith, H B. 
Stephens, H. L. 
Stokes, D. L. 
Summers, V. 
Summers, VV. A.
T i g l ,  I.. 11. 
Taylor, A. 
Widdeson, VV. F. 
W illis, A.
Windle, VV. 
Winkel, M.

ASONITE "  HANDICAP, TEAM  OF TWO, WOOD-CHOPPING 
d to eight teams For all comers, the Committee restrving 

Timber, 30-inch diameter. First prite, £65; second prize, 
A sweepstake may be added by the competitors; 60 per cent 

10 itrsi, zu per cent to second, 15 per cent to third, and 5 per cent to fourth. Unplaced teams In this event
shall be awarded 25s. Prite money presented by Masonite Corporation (Australia), Limited, 117 Pltt-s»., 
Sydney.

Abernethy, B. T. 
Baxter, X .
Baxter. VV. 
Breton, R . G. 
Cameron, D. A . 
Carriage, I,. 
Cassidy, G. V. 
Cheers, C.
Cheers, J. H. 
Cotton, VV. J. 
Deaves, H . G. 
Elliott, VV . A. 
Fensom, X. 
Fitzpatrick. A. H.

Fitzpatrick, H. A. 
Cillard, H. E. 
tireentree, K. A. 
Greentree, It, J. 
Harris, A. G. 
Jarrett. J. 
Johnston, VV. M. 
Kirk, E.
Lynch, P. J. 
McCarthy, H. E. 
McCarthy, J. 
McCarthy, K. 
McDonald, J. I,. 
McGuire, J.

VV
McIntosh, C. 
Middleton, A. 
Mills, J. A. 
Morrison, K. (J. 
Murrell C. J. 
Parish, S. 
Parker, G. E. 
Richardson, A. 
Riches, E. J. 
Smith. H. B. 
Stephens, H. L. 
Tagg, L. H. 
Taylor. A.

EVENT No. 10 (Special Prizesi £68. TH E  JAMES BARNES H AND ICAP SAWING CONTEST (DOUBLE- 
HANDED). Timber, 24-inch diameter. For all comers. First prize, £35 ; second prite, £20 ; third prite, 
£10 ; fourth prite, £3. Prize money presented by James Barnes Pty., Ltd., 2 Botany-st., Waterloo, 
Sydney Mr Les. McIntosh, Kyogle, N.S.W. and H. Holllbone Pty., Ltd., Timber and Joinery Merchants, 
Albert Crescent, Burwood, Sydney.

A<s>ni thy, B. T. 
Bartlett, J. A. 
Callinan, E. P. 
Channel!, F. W. 
Cheers. C.
Choirs J. H. 
Cummins, E. F. 
Ellis, F. C. 
Garrad, J. A. 
Hyatt, G. E. 
Johnston, VV. M. 
Kirk, E.
Kirk, T.

McCarthy, H. E. 
McCarthy, J. 
McCarthy, M. 
McCarthy, H. 
McGuire. K. P. 
McGuire, J. 
McIntosh, C. 
McLennan, K. R. F. 
Mann, V.
Xewcomhe, A K . 
O ’TofJe, J.
Parker, G. E.
Parker, M. C.

Payne, A. J. 
Payne, I).
I ’ayne, T.
Radford, G. K. 
Radford, R „ Junr. 
Richardson, A.
St. John. VV. B. 
Smith, H. B. 
Summers, V. 
Summers, \\\ A. 
Tagg, L. H. 
Tainsh, J. 
Widdeson, W. F. 
Yabsley, K. K . F.

EVENT No. 11 Special Prizes) £155 TH E  GLENCOR W HISKY W ORLD S CHAMPIONSHIP WOOD- 
CHOPPING CONTEST (UNDER-HANDi. For all cnmers Timber, 15-Inch diameter. First prise, 
£100, Royal Easter Show Medallion, and Champion Ribbon Reserve Champion, Ribbon and £40 ; Third 
prize, £10: fourth prize, £5. Of the prite money, £45 is presented by Harbottle Brown and Co. Pty., 
Ltd., 21 Lang-st.. Sydney, Agents for Glencor Whisky.

Appo, L . Chalker. W . Cheers, X. H.
Baxter, X . Cheers, C. Cotton, W. J.
Cassidy, G. V. Cheers, J. H . Deaves, H. G.

LIVESTOCK INSURANCE.— Claims paid promrtly on Proof of Death.— YORKSHIRE
INSURANCE CO., LTD., 14 Spring St., Sydney. The Farmers’ Company.



t'VCKl
eW nT-NO. 9 ..
I- “ - *< -tf... »h tl I-.;

“ i r i NAl ••' ■'

1. E .J. Riohos
A.VT. M iddleton

t
2. L. Appo 

C. Cheers

3. A. T ay lo r  
J. J a r re tt

4. D. Cameron 
J . Dunne

5. N. Baxter 
L. Carriage

6. R.J. Breton 
L.H. Stephens

7. A. M urrell
B. Abernathy

8. H. McCarthy 
J. McCarthy

2nd

4th

3rd

1st

K v m r r  w o .  1 0 .  -  .

HR AT 1

1« C. McIntosh 2n4 
Y. Mann

2# A.E. Newcombe 
W.F. Widdeson

3. V. Sunnier a 
W.F. Summers

4. J . McGuire
R. Radford, Junr*

3. M. c^urtny ^  
J. flcCarthy

HEAT 2

1. T. Kirk
A. Richardson

2. J. O'Toole
0. Hyatt

3. J. Garrad 
G. Cheers

4. GJ5. Parker 
L . Tagg

9. K. McCarthy 
R. McCarthy

2nd

1st

H3AT 3

1. M.C. Parker 
W.M. Johnoton

2. I .  Kirk 
J.J . Forsyth

3. I .  Channell
I .  Cummlna

4. J. Talnfih 
K. Tabsley

FI HAL

1. C. McIntosh
7. Mann

2. M.C. Parker 
W.W. Johnston

3. E. Kirk 
J.J. Forsyth

4. J. O'Toole
0. Hyatt

5. O.K. Parker 
L.H. Tagg

6. M. McCarthy 
J. McCarthy

-xvnrp

1st

2nd

4th

3rd

1st

2nd

HEAT 1

1. W.M. Johnston 2nd
2. M. McCarthy 1st
3. J .J . Forsyth
4. S .J . Riches
5. A. Shepherd-

HEAT 2

1. T. Kirk 2nd
2. V. Summers
3. 8 . Parish 1st 
4* L . Appo

HEAT 3

1. H. Fenaom 2nd
2. A. Richardson 1st
3. H.Q. Deares
4. M. Baxter
3. C. Cheers.

HEAT 4

1.0.1. Parker
2. J . O'Toole
3. M.H. Cheers
4. J. Dunne

2nd
1st

_ **’
HEAT S

1* A.E. Newcombe 1st
2. T. Payne End
3. L.H. Tagg
4. J* Jarrett
5. A.7. Duffy

HEAT 6

1. C. McIntosh le t
2. M.C. Parker 2nd
3. R. McCarthy
4. X.C. Legge

1st Semi-Final

1. T. Kiifc 1st
2. W.M. Johnfcton
3. M. McCarthy 3rd
4. A. Richardson 2nd
9. N. Fenaoa
6. S. Parish.

2nd Semi-Final
*

1. G.E. Parker 3rd
2. A.S. Heweombe 2nd
3. J. O'Toole
4. M.C. Parker
5. C. McIntosh 1st
6. T. Payne

FINAL

1. 0*>» Parker
2. T. BLik 1st 
9* A .f .  Neweoabo 4th 
4* C. McIntosh
8. A* Kio hard eon 3rd 
ft. M» McCarthy 2n&

J*?



JNG CONTESTS (C on tin u ed ) m il tuu .

Duffy, A . V. 
Dunne, J.
Elliott. W . A. 
Fenxoin, X. 
Forsyth, .1. .1 
Greentree. R. J. 
Hartig, S. 
Jarrett, J. 
Johnston, W. M. 
Kirk. T .

I>'ggc, E. C.
I-**gge. K. L. 
McCarthy, H. 
McCarthy, M. 
McIntosh, C. 
Xewcombe, A. 
O ’Toole, .1. 
Parish, S. 
Parker. (!.  E.

E.

E.

Parker, M. C. 
Payne, T. 
Phillips. X.
Richardson, A. 
Nil hen, E. J. 
Shepherd, A. 
Stokes, D. L. 
Summers, V. 
Tagg, L. H. 
Winkel, M.

EVENT No. 12 Special Prizes £115. THE P. L. STONEWALL AND CO. PTY., LTD.. HANDICAP, TEAM 
OF TWO. WOOD-CHOPPINC CONTEST (STANDING CUT). Limited to eight teams. For all 
comers, the Committee reserving the right to decide who shall compete. Timber, 30-Inch diameter. 
First prize, 170 : second prize, £30 . third prize, £10 : fourth prize. £5. Of the prize money £105 Is presented 
by ° . L. Stonewall and Co. Pty., Ltd., 750A George-st., Sydney, 'Phone M 4313 ; Telegraphic address 

Alternators , Sydney Specialists in alternator sets, home lighting sets and generators, etc. Practical 
Electrical Consulting Engineers and Machinery Merchants, sole factory representatives for Hulme 
Engineering fans, desk Ians, air circulators, exhaust fans, and 3-phase A.C. 415 volt motors ; and £10 
by Sir Samuel Hordern, K.B.E., 12 Spring-st., Sydney. A sweepstake may be added by the competitors : 
60 per cent to first, 20 per cent to second, 15 percent to third, and 5 per cent to fourth. Unplaced teams 
in this event shall be awarded 25 .

Abernethy, IV T. 
Appo, L .
Breton, R . G. 
Cameron. I>. A. 
Cheers, C.
Cheer*. J. H. 
Dunne. J.
Gillard. H. E. 
Johnston, I. 
JohiiHton, W . M.

Lynch, P. .1. 
McCarthy. J. 
McCarthy, M. 
McDonald. J. 
McGuire, .1. 
McIntosh, ('. 
Middleton, A. 
Morrison. K 
Murrell, A. 
Ni'w'ooinbe, A.

W .
G.

Parish, S.
Parker. G. E. 
Parker, M. ( ’ . 
Radford, R., Junr. 
Richardson. A. 
Slee. L. A. 
Summers, V. 
Summer*, W. A. 
Tagu, L. H. 
Widdeson, W. F, 
Winkel, M.

EVENT No. 13 (Special Prizesi £75. THE HYTEST AXE AND TOOL PTY., LTD .,”  CONSOLATION 
HANDICAP WOOD-CHOPPING CONTEST (UNDER-HAND). Timber, 13-Inch diameter. For com­
petitors who have competed in any Event, Nos. 1 to 12, at the 1948 Royal Easter Show, and have not won 
prize money to the value of £5 in such contests. First prize, £40 ; second prize, £20 ; third prize, £10: 
fourth prize, £5. Prize money presented by Hytest Axe and Tool Pty., Ltd., Collins-st., Alexandria, 
N.S.W., and Spotswood, Vic. Entries for this Event will close as directed by the Chief Steward, probably 
on Monday, 29th March, at the office in the Wood-Chopping Stadium. Entries shall not be accepted before 
Monday, 29th March.

INDEX TO COMPETITORS.
Section 15-W OOD-CHOPPING AND SAW ING CONTESTS

(The Xuinbcrs

A b e r n e t h y .  b. t . .  Mer  >o Meadow, Nowra, 
N S W., I. -j, 3. l, s, 9, 1(1, I 2. 13.

Appo, T „  Coff's Harbour, N.S.W., 1, 2, 3. 5, 8, I I ,  12.

B ar tlett . J. A.. I l  Robert st„ Corrimal, N.S.W .,
I. 2. 3. 7. 8. 10.

Baxter, H. S.. P.O., Springwood, N .S .W ., 1. 2, 3, X. 
Baxter, N., North Springwood, N.S.W ., I, 2. 3, ft, 8, 

» .  I I .
Baxter, W ., 23 Buckingham-st., Sydney. 1. 2. 3. 4, 

M. !»■

refer to Eventa. |

Berriman, A . J., P.O.. Bergalia, Moruya, N .S.W ., 1. 
Black, F., 36 Mons-av., Maroubra. Sydney. 1, 2. 
Breton, R . G., Crohamhurst. Beerwah, Q 'ld., I, 2, 3,

4. 5. 8. 9, 12, 13.

C A L I . IN A N .  E. P .  Bowraville. N.S.W., 10. 
Callinan, E. P., Bowraville, N.S.W., 10.
Cameron, D. A., 26 Dinsdale-st.. Alliert Park. Mel­

bourne, 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 12.
Carriage, L „  Waaon-xt., Milton, N.S.W., I, 2, 3. 4. 

X. 9.
Cassidy. G. V., Sprent, Ulverstone, Tax., 1, 2, 3, 5,

8. 9. I I .

LIVE STOCK INSURANCE— Transit Sea or Rail —  Any Part of the World -  YORK­
SHIRE INSURANCE CO.. LTD.

INDEX T O  E X H IB ITO RS— Sec. 15— W ood-C hopping and Sawing Content. (C on tinued ).

595

Chalker. W., 36 Mary-st., St. Peters, Sydney, 1, 2, 3,
8 , 11 .

Channel), F. W\, 15 Keaaell-av., Homebush West, 
Sydney, 7, 10.

Chapman, A. B., Bulingarv, Macksville, N.S.W.,
I, 2, 3, 13.

Cheers, C., Church-at., Stroud, N.S.W., 1, 2, 3, 7, H,
9, 10, I I ,  12, 13.

Cheers, J. H „  Stroud. N.S.W ., I, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10,
I I ,  12, 13.

Cheers. N. H., 8ft Crown-st., St Peters, Sydney, 
1, 2, 3, 11.

Cotton, W. J., Irish Town, Tas., 1, 2, 3. ft, N, 9. I I.  
Cummins, E. F , Douglas Park, N.S.W., 7, 10.

D a HL, J. P. Sower. South Arm. I'runga, N.S.W , 
1. 2, 3. 4. 8.

Dahl, T., I I  Allen-st., Glebe, Sydney, I, 3.
Daunt, W. C., Stroud, N.S.W’ ., 1, 2.
Davis, C „ 76 Dumbleton-rd., Penshurst, Sydney, 1. 
Davis, E., 291 Dora s t., Hurstvillc, Sydney, I, 3. 
Deaves, H. J., W’ illiam s t., Brooklyn, N.S.W'., I, 2, 3.

4, 6, 8, 9, I I .
Duffy, A. V., Loch Crescent, Noojee, Vic., 1, 2. 3, I I .  
Dunne, J.. Bullengarook East, Vic., 1, 2, 3, H. 11, 12.

E g a n , H., Wandandion, Nowra, N.S.W., I, 2, 4. 
Elliott, W . A.. 50 Elizabeth st., Waterloo, Sydney,

I, 2. 3, 8, 9, I I .
Ellis, F. C., P.O., South Heathcote, Vic., I, 2, 3, K, 10.

K a ULKS, G., North Yarrunga, Moss Vale, N.S.W., 
I. 2, 3.

Fensom, N „  ft9 Monkittee-st., Braidwood, N.S.W., 
I, 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, I I .

Fitzgerald, J. S., ft8 Euroka-st., North Sydney, I. 
Fitzpatrick, A. H., 9 Ferro-st., Lithgow, N.S.W., 

I, 2, 3, 4, H, 9, 13.
Fitzpatrick. H. A., 12 Hassan's Walls-rd., Lithgow, 

N.S.W., 1, 2, 3. 4, N, 9, 13.
Forsyth. J. J., 48 MeArthur-pde., Wollongong, N.S.W., 

1, 2. 3. ft, 8, I I .
Forsvth, W. B., Harley H ill, Berry, N.S.W., I, 2, 3,

8, 13.

G a R K A I), J. A., Dalley-st., Mullumbirnby, N.S.W.,
7, 10.

Giles, J., P.O. Turlinjah. Moruya. N.S.W’ ., I.
Gillard, H. E., ft Patrick-st., Willoughby, Sydney,

1. 2, 3. 8, 9, 12.
Gillespie, H., ft67 Canterbury-rd., Campsie, Sydney,

2. 8, 13.
Goodwin, A.. 31 Vincent-st.. Balmain, Sydney, 1, ft. 
Goodwin. R. E., Box 296, Woolgoola-rd., South 

Grafton, N .S.W ., 1. 2, 3. 4. 13.
Goodwin, V. P., Glenugie State Forest, South Grafton, 

N.S.W’ ., 1, 2, 13.
Gossip, E., Stroud, N .S .W ., 1, 2.
Greentree, K . A „  W yong Creek, W'yong, N.S.W., 

1, 2, 3, 8. 9.
Greentree, K. J., W yong Creek, W'yong, N.S.W., 

1, 2, 3, ft, 8, 9. 11.

H a r d i n g , h . e „  p .o „  Gn>*e Vale, n .s .w ., i .
Harris, A. G.. Glen 1 lines P.O., N.S.W'., I, 2, 3, H, 9. 
Hartig, S., Jimna, K ilcoy, Q'ld., 13.
Hartig. S., Upper Mount Gravatt, Brisbane, I, 2, 3,

H. 11.
Henderson, K., Hotel Meritnbula. N.S.W., 1, 2, 3. 
Hobson, G.. Yarram-rd., Sale, Vic., 1, 2.
Hyatt, G. E., 177 Willsmere-rd., North Kew. Vic.,

I, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10.

J a R B E TT , J., Ift Fitzgerald st., East lnniafail. 
North O ld., I, 2, 3, K, 9. I I .

Jarvis, J. S., Nobby’s Creek, Murwillumbah, N.S.W., 
I, 2, 3.

Johnson, C „ 7 Brown-st., Penrith, N.S.W’ ., I, 2. 3, K, 13. 
Johnston, 1., o/o. L. B. W illiams, Rankin-xt., Innisfail, 

North Q ’ld., I, 2, 3. 4. K. 12.
Johnston, W. M., Monga Saw Mill, Braidwood, N.S.W., 

I, 2, 3, 4, ft, 6, 7, X, 9, 10, 11, 12.

K  IR K , E., Mount Wilson, N .S .W ., 1, 2, 3, 4, 7, K,
9, 10.

Kirk, T .. Mount Wilson, N .S .W ., 1, 2, 3, ft, 7, 8, 10, II.

L f.G G E , E. C., Delegate R iver, Vic., 1, 2, 3. ft, 8, II. 
Legge. F. L., 62 Parkam st., Moore Park, Sydney, 

I, 2, 3, 8, 11, 13.
Luxford, H. F., Llandilo, St. M ary’s, N.S.W’ ., 1, 2, 3. 
Lynch, P. J., Valla, Nambucca Heads, N.S.W’ ., 1, 2, 

3, 4, 8, 9, 12.

M c C A B T H Y , H. E „ Low er Bucca, Nana Glen, 
N.S.W’ ., I. 2, 3, 4. 8, 9. 10, I I.

McCarthy, J., Lower Bucca, Nana Glen, N.S.W’ ., 
1, 2. 3, 7, 8. 9, 10, 12.

McCarthy, M., I Manning st., Bondi Junction, Sydney, 
1. 2, 3, 4, ft, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12.

McCarthy, R., Lower Bucca. Nana Glen, N.S.W., 
1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10.

McDonald, J. L., 66 Norragee-st., Nowra, N.S.W., 
I, 2, 3. 8, 9, 12.

McGuire, J., Tomerong, Nowra, N.S.W., I, 2. 3, 4, ft,
6, 8, 9, 10, 12.

McGuire, K. P., Tomerong, Nowra, N.S.W., 1, 2, 3, 10. 
McIntosh, C., Private Bag. Kyogle, N.S.W., 1, 2, 3.

7. H, 9, 10. I I ,  12 
McLennan, K . B., Dem nal, Vic., I, 2, 10.
Mann, V „  131 Moreton-st., Lakemba. Sydney, I, 2, 

3. 7, 10.
Marshall, J. H., 12 Robertson-rd„ Moss Vale, N.S.W’ .,

1, 2. 3.
Martin, G., Boyce-st., W’yong, N.S.W.. 1. 2.
Maxwell, A. W\, II Daviea-st., East Malvem, Mel- 

boume, 1, 2, 3, ft, 8.
Middleton, A. W „ c/o. Connor Mill, Garfield, Vic.,

I, 2, 7. 8, 9, 12, 13.
Mills. J. A.. Llandilo, St. M ary ’s, N.S.W., 1, 2. 3. H, 9. 
Morrison, K. G „ 40 Havley-st., Lithgow, N.S.W’ .,

I. 2. 3, 4. N, 9, 12. 13.
Mundav, L., 23ft Separation-st., North cote, Vic.,

1, 2. 3. 4, 6, 8.
Murrell, A., 8 Comber-st., Paddington, Sydney, 1, 2,

3, X, 12.
Murrell, C. J., 35 Bridge-rd., Nowra, N.S.W’ ., 1, 2, 3,

4, 8, 9, 13.

N E W C O M B E , A. E „  Nelson -st., Colac. Vic., I, 3, 5,
7, K. 10, I I ,  12.

O 'T O O L E , J., 42 Bakerst., Richmond, N.S.W.,
I, 2, 3, 4, ft, 8, 10, 11.

P A R IS H , s ., 155 Bvalmrra rd., Wauchope, N.S.W.,
I, 2, 3, 4. 8, I I ,  12, 13.

Parish, S.. Valla, Nambucca Heads, N.S.W.. 9. 
Parker, G. E „ Beerwah. Q 'ld ., 1, 2, 3. 4, ft, 6, 7, K, 9,

10. I I .  12.
Parker, M. C., Monga. Braidwood, N.S.W’ ., 1, 2, 3, 4, 

7. H. 10, I I.  12.
Parker, S. V., Spring Brook, Glen Innes-rd., Tenter- 

field, N.S.W., I. 2, 3.



K *r  *  •  »

HO. 12

t<<.

1. M.C. Parker 
■JH. Johnston

2. I*. Tagg
0 . 1 . Parker

3. 7 . Sumners 
W.A. UuTLnors

4. M. McCarthy 
R. McCarthy

5. A . I .  Newcoabe 
W.F. Widdeson

6* M. Fensom 
J . McGuire

7* A . Richardson 
R. Hadford, Junr.

8. 3 . Parish  
H .a. Deares

i;

1st

3rd

4th

2nd

1* O.H. Dearaa 1st
2. H. Baxter
S. 0. 7aulks
4. A.H. Fitzpatridk 2nd
5. H .I. G llle rd  *
6. A. Truann

HEAT 2

1. R. Radford, Junr.
2. J. Bartlett
3. A. Duffy
4. A. Sheppard 1st
3. H. Egan
6. A.W. Powter Sal

HT.AT 3

1. R. McCarthy
2. JUSDunae
3. A .T a y lo r

1st

4. B. Abernathy
5. H.A. F itzpatrick
6. A.JT. payao 2nd

4

1 . s . V S f i k
2. W.A, Summers
3. D. Cameron
4. A . Murrell D.H. 1st
5. J . Talnsh D.H. 1st
6. B f O lllesp le

HEAT 5

1. L . Appo 2nd
2. 0. Hyatt
3. S. H artig 1st
4. J. McCarthy
5. J .S . Jarrls

HEAT 6

1. N. Cheera 1st
2. A. W ill is
3. 3 .7 . Parker 2nd
4 . *■. Yabsley.

HKAT 7

1. K.G. Morrison 2nd
2 . C. Cheers
3. J . Dahl
4. I .  Johnson 1st
5. A.G. Harris
6. J .L . McDonald.

HEAT 8

HEAT 9

1. T. Payns 1st
2. A.B. Chapman
3. L .a . Slee .
4. R.E. Goodwin 2nd
5. D. Pryor

HEAT 10

1. W. Chalker
2. W.A. E llio t t  le t
3. C.J. M urrell 2nd
4. A. Goodwin

1. J .J . Forsyth 1st
2. D. Payne
3. H .I . McCarthy 2nd
4. W. Baxter
5. J . Marshall

* 1 .  * .  " p a y n e  i v b t K  frt 
J . J ,  r o r * *  y .

3. W.A. E ll io t t
4. H.E. McCarthy
5. I .  Johnston 1st
6. C.J. Murrell

2nd 3emi-Final

1. N . Cheers 2nd
2. E.G. Morrison
3. L. Appo
4. A. Murrell
5. S. Hartig 1st
6. J. Talnsh
7. 8.V. Parker

3rd bemi-Final

1. H.O. Deares
2. J. Dunne
3. A. Sheppard
4. A.H. Fitzpatrick
5. A.J.'Payne 1st
6. A.W. Powter 2nd
77 A. Truman.

FINAL

1. N. Cheers
2. J.J. Forsyth
S. 3. Hartig 4 U
4. X. Johnston 3rd
0. A .J* Ppyne 2nd
6. A.W. Powter 1st



596

INDEX T O  E X H IB ITO R S— Sec. 15— W ood-Chopping and Sawing Contests (C ontinued ).

P.L.STONEWAtUCO.PTY.LTD.

For all e lec trica l requirem ent*

ELECTRIC H O M E  LIGHTING 
PLANTS COMPLETE FROM 32 

VOLT 600 WATTS 

ELECTRIC GENERATORS FOR 
HOM E LIGHTING.
(ball bearing type.)

2 vo lt 30 am ps £18 10s. Od.
12 volt 40 am ps £25 Os. Od.
24 volt 50 im p s  £25 0s. Od.
32 volt 25 am ps £25 Os. Od.

BATTERY CHARGERS.
Suitable fo r  Garages 

W estinghouse D ry  P late Rectifier type 
30 volts 8 am ps £15 0s. Od.

EMERGENCY ELECTRIC POWER 
PLANTS.

A ll sires in stock fro m  2.5 to 600 K.V.A. 
w ith  or w ith ou t Prim e Movers.

16 M.M. PROJECTORS.
A lternators  w ith bu ilt in excitors suitable 
for supplying A .C . P ow er Supply for small 

pro jectors, p rice  from  £37 10s. Od.

ELECTRIC ARC WELDING 
GENERATORS.

W ith  o r w ithout p r im e  m overs, 200 amps, 
35 volt.

S o l*  A g e n t*  f o r —

H. E. Desk fans ; H . E. Exhaust fans ;
H. E. A ir  c ircu la tors  ; H . E. E lectric 

m otors .

P. L. STONEWALL
& CO. PTY. LTD.

E LECTRICAL  ENGINEERS

P O S T A L  ADDRESS

33 Darley Road, Maply, Sydney.

CITY OFFICE :

750 G eorge S tree t, Sydney (H aym arket).

Phone : M 4313

Parker, W. H., Pelham-at., Tenterficld, N.S.W., 
i, 2, :i, «.

Parnell, A., 20 Eaat-st., Xowra, N.S.W., I, 2, 3, 4. 
Payne, A. J., c/o. Wandandian P.O., N.S.W., I, 2, .‘I.

10.
Payne, H., Nowra, N.S.W., I, 7.
Payne, l>., !*I Canary-nI., Lakctnba, Sydney, I, 2, .'I.

7, III.
Payne, T., 10 BiHhop-Ht., >St. Petrra, Sydney, 1, 2. It,

7. 10. I I ,  IS.
PhillipK, M., 3n Myroaa-av., Aacot Vale, Vie., 1, 2, 3, I I .  
Powter, A. W.. Baek Trundle-rd., Parkoa, X.S.W.,

I. 2. 3. » .

R a DFORD, (i. K., .'10 (ilanfield-st., Xortheote, 
Vie., I, 2, 8, 10.

Radford, K., Bright, Vie., I, 2, 5, S.
Radford, K.. Junr., Bright, Vic., I, 2, .'I, 7, X, 10, 12. 
Radford, T. L., Bright, Vie., ], 2.
Hae, J., P.O., Herona Crwk. N.S.W., 1, 2. 3. M. 
Reeve, B. M., 30 Glanfidd-at., Northeote, Vie., 2. 
Richardson, A.. 17 IVttx i v . ,  F ive Dock, Sydney,

I, 2. 3. .I. 7, X. H. 10, I I ,  12.
Richardson, ( ’., Bowden Boulevarde, Vagoona, Sydney,

I. 2, :t. h.
Richea, K. .1., so Ortnond-rd., Geelong. Vic., 1, 2. 3,

» ,  s , » ,  i i .
Robbins, T., I* Elicalieth-at., Riverstone, X.S.W..

I. 2, 3.
Roger*. A.. II Jane-Ht., Balmain, Sydney, 1, 13.

S T .  JOHN, W. B „ Bowraville. N.S.W., 10.
Scott, F. (»., Station-rd., Darra, Q'ld., I, 2, 3, s. 
Shepherd, A.. Bill I’ark, Marulan, N.S.W ., 1, 2, 3, H, II.  
Skinner, K. B „ Lower Bueca, Nana (Jten, X.S.W., I, 2. 
Slater, 8. R „  Moon -i . \\ ingham, Q'ld., I, 2.
Slee, I.. A., Valla Roadside, Bowraville, X.S.W, I, 3,

8, 12.
Smith, II. B., Elders lie, Tas., I, 2, 3, 4. ft. 8, 11, 10. 
Stephens, H. I,., 2.‘> Romaey-at., Waitara. Sydney,

I, 2, 3. 8, <».
Stokes, 1>. I,., ( iiaibragandra, Tumut, X.S.W., I, 2,

3, 5, 8, 11.
Summers, A. A., Blacktown, N.S.W., I, 3.
Summers, A. F „ Bla«ktown, N .S.W ., I, 3.
Summers. V.. (iunalda, Q'ld., I, 2, 3, 4, ti, 8, 10, 11, 12. 
Summers, W. A.. Gunalda, Q 'ld., I, 2, 3, 4, 8, 10, 12. 
Summerville, I,. A.. 17 Broxhoume-Ht., Westmead, 

X.S.W., I, 2, 3.

TAG G , I,. H., Beerwah, Q'ld.. I, 2, 3, 4, 5, tt, 7, 8, #, 
10. I I .  12 .

Tainsh, J., The Channon, X .S.W ., 1, 2, 3, 10.
Tdzlon, A., Mount Mis-, D A gin lar, Q ’ld., I, 2, 3, 4.

6, 8. » .
Truman. A., 3.’>!t Bronte-rd., W averley, Sydney, 1, 2, 3. 

V k RD EX. F., Wyong Creek, Wyong, X.S.W., I.

W a r w i c k .  t „  Wauchope, n .s .w ., i. 2 , 3 . 1 3 .
Widdeson, W. F „  Xelaon-at., Cola*-, Vic., 1, 2, 3, 8,

10, 12.
Willis, A.. Longsight, Braidwood, X.S.W.. I, 2, 3, 8. 13. 
Windle, W., Bemloc, Vic., 1, 2. 3, 4, 8, 13.
Winkel. M., P.O., Yarwun, Q 'ld., I, 2, 3, 4, 6. 8, I I,  12.

Y a BSLKY. K . E., Ben Xevis, Coraki, N.S.W., I,
2, 3, 10.

V i s i t  C O L E S  V a r i e t y  S t o r e s

597

Section 16—HOME AND HANDCRAFTS
(Conducted under the Rules and Regulations of The Royal Agricultural Society of N S.W.)

I,. Biiring, (Chairman)
C. J. Abigail
Hon. K. A. Biittenshau

C om in illtf :
W. H. Davies 
W. Hamilton 
A. Howie

NEEDLEWORK.

A. Pickering 
H. C. M. See 
II. (!. Whiddon

J  uil’/r * ;
Miss Roina Field, 28  Fox Vulley-rd., Wahroonga, Sydney.
Mrs. T. A. Hart, 3 Wentworth-rd., Eastwood, Sydney.
Miss E. I.ane, East Sydney Technical College, I >arlini:hiirsl, Sydney.
Mrs. B. Maxwell, Alanas av., Dundas, Sydney.
Mrs. II. C. Stening, 114 Hopetoun-av., Vaucluae, Sydney.

HANDCRAFTS.

Miss .1. BiHith, Sydney Hand I^h>ih Weaving School, 2 4 9  George-at., Sydney.
Mrs. V. Eyre, 104 Mount-at., Coogee, Sydney.
Misa X. McCredie, 17 Stanley.rd„ Epping, Sydney.
Mrs. M. Medworth, 3.3(i EdgecliflT-rd., Edgucliff, Sydney.

COOKERY.

Mrs. .1, Bowring. Home Service Superintendent, Australian ( la s  Eight Co., 477-487 Pitt-st.. Sydney.
Miss <’. Kelly. Women’a Technical College, (ioulhum, X.S.W .

( 'lasses 74 to  70 :
P. S. Sloan, East Sydney Technical College, narlinghiirat, Sydney.

Judglag (except tor selected Cookery Classes 74 to 99, 107 to 116) to commence at 10 a.m., Saturday, 13th March.

Selected Cookery (Classes 74 to 99, 107 to Ittl, 10 a.m., on Wednesday, 24th March.

TH E  PRIZE: M O N EY  IN TH E  C O O K E R Y  CLASSES (EXCEPTING CLASS 78) HAS B E E N  PRESENTED  BY BRUNT0N  A N D  C O M P AN Y . 
PTY , LTD  , M A N U F A C T U R E R S  OF B R U N T 0 N S  PLAIN AND SELF-RAISING FLO U R . H E A D  OFFIC E .77 KING-ST . S Y D N E Y  ; MILLS,

G R A N V ILLE  AND G U N N E D A H .

(Special Prizes) CIS, presented by F O W L E R 'S  VACOLA  M ANU FACTU RING  CO.. LTD .. ROSEBERY. SYDNEY, tor Classes 67, 72, 
and 73, protlded the winning exhibits have been bottled under the VA COLA  ” method In Fowler’> Vacola Vacuum Sell-Sealing Preserving 

Bottles.
Fowler's Vacola Manufacturing Co., Ltd.. special prises will be In addition to the prlte money specified by the Society.

REGULATIONS.

1. Exhibitor* will •»' allowed only one entry In any one clam.
2. The section i* divided Into two division*, viz.

Amateur anil Open.
IN-ltnltlon* : An amateur, f->r the purpose of a Royal Kaster Show, mean* an exhibitor who line* not prnducc any specified 

article in thin wet Inn for sale or receive* any form of remuneration or fee or ex ttratla payment in connection with any 
exhibit entered In any da** in ttii* section or at any Kimilar show in the Commonwealth of Australia 
(•1*11 clause* Amateur and profe**ional exhlbltora may both coni|»'te in thl* division.

:i. All exhibits must l«- the work of the exhibitor If any exhibit ha* l*-cn exhibited at any previuua Show, particulars relating 
to Hiieb must Is- given on the certificate of entry. Thi* Regulation will In- strictly enforced,

4. Exhibit* that have been washed will i»- disqualified.
No portion of a collection may compete a* a single exhibit. J
ChIck* otherwise stated, no exhibit to con»i*t of more than »ix spcciincti*
Name or age of exhibitor will not I*' allowed on any exhibit.
No factory made g<*sl* will la1 allowed. »
Rach exhibit to consist of one article only, utile** otherwi*e specified.
An exhibit cannot l«- entered In more than one eias*
Non-competitive exliil.lt* will not le  received.
Kxcept where otherwise mentioned, article* may liave seam* and hem* machine sewn, but all decorative work riiunt is- hand-

5.
M
7.
S.
9.

10.
11.
12 . 

work
l:t 
i t

"  For S a le" eard* or notice* will not Is- permitted on exhibit*.
Kxiiibit number* will !*■ |«>»ted to exhibitor* a* early a* possible after the closing date of entries. The exhibit number inii*t 

Is- ftrmlv llxeil to every exhibit A number must Is- affixed to each article making ii|> a collection.
15 A ll exhibit* shall Is- Impeded by a (election committee, appointed by the Society The Committee -hall have power to reject

from exhibition any exhibit. __ _- .
A R R IV A L  AND  D E P A R T U R E  OF EX H IB ITS .

Man

All exhibit* (except selected Cookery C in e *  74 to 99, 1117 to 118) must Is- on the ground not later than f> p.m., Wednesday, 3rd, 
li No exhibit* In such claaara will tie received after Wednesday, 3rd March Kn ight on exhibit* sent by rail or carrier mu*t I n

LIVE STOCK INSURANCE— Transit Sea or Rail —  Any Part of the World
SHIRE INSURANCE CO . LTD.

YO R K -


